[Appointment to Police Commission – Yvonne Lee]

Motion confirming the Mayor's nomination of, and appointing, Yvonne Lee to the San Francisco Police Commission for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending April 30, 2010.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby confirms the Mayor's nomination of, and appoints, Yvonne Lee to the San Francisco Police Commission for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending April 30, 2010.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA. 94102-4689

Tails

Motion

File Number:

061152

Date Passed:

August 15, 2006

Motion confirming the Mayor's nomination of, and appointing, Yvonne Lee to the San Francisco Police Commission for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending. April 30, 2010.

August 15, 2006 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 061152

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on August 15, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board